 EVENT CALENDAR FOR 2025: - some of these dates are tentative only (they could change)

Saturday 8th February 10am – 4pm - OPEN DAY: Pay fees, buy or sell uniforms etc and check out class availability.  
Monday 10 February – Classes start for Term 1 (Please pay your term fees promptly)
Monday 28 April:  Term 2 starts. (Please pay your term fees promptly)
Sat 31 May  – Mon 2 June (King’s Birthday): Some classes are still on  (you’ll be notified if your class isn’t)
Friday 13, Sat 14, Sun 15 June: Lyrical & Hip Hop exam rehearsals
Fri 20 June – Matariki: Some classes still on (you’ll be notified if your class isn’t)
Saturday 21 June:  Preschool Show Rehearsals 
Sunday 22 June:  Preschool Dance Show 
Thursday 26 & Friday 27 June:  Hip Hop & Lyrical Exams (Tentative dates only)
Saturday 28 June:  Term 2 ends
Mon 14 July: Term 3 starts (Please pay your term fees promptly)
Fri 18, Sat 19,  Sun 20 July:  APDA Contemporary, Acro & Musical Theatre Exam Rehearsals
Fri 25, Sat 26, Sun 27 July: BAL Ballet, Jazz & Tap Exam Rehearsals
Fri 1, Sat 2 & Sun 3 August: APDA Jazz Exam Rehearsals
Mid August: BAL Ballet, Jazz & Tap Exams (exact dates TBA)
Mid August: APDA Contemporary, Acro, Musical Theatre & Jazz Exams (exact dates TBA)
Mon 25 – Sat 30 August: SHOW COSTUME MEASURING (in class), Costume payments due.
Saturday 20 September: Term 3 ends
Monday 6 October:  Term 4 starts (Please pay your term fees promptly)
Sat 25 – Mon 27 October:  Labour Weekend.  Some classes are still on 
27, 28, 29, 30 Nov & 6 & 7 Dec for ALL SHOW REQUIREMENTS  (days/times narrowed down later when we know which venue we are using).
                                                                                   
Our END-OF-YEAR show dates depend on which venue we will use. Ideally, we’d love to use Avondale College again this year, but renovations are very likely to be happening, so we will find out later in the year and let everyone know. IF we use Avondale College (Avcol) the rehearsal and show dates will be as follows:
Rehearsals 28, 29, 30 Nov. The shows would then be on Saturday 6 December.
If we end up having to use Green Bay High School, the rehearsal/show dates would be:
Rehearsals 27, 28, 29, 30 Nov, & Shows on 6 & 7 December.

*Please put ALL the above rehearsal and show dates into your calendars now, so that you don’t accidentally double book yourselves. All students MUST be available for ALL dates if committing to the show.
